
City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 1: Water Receivables, June 2025

Category ***4 # of Accounts
Water & Sewer 

Charges
Stormwater 

Charges Penalty Lien Fees
Invoice Amount  

***1
All Other Charges  

***2 Total

Bankrupt 1,249                   1,291,053$            693,463$            568,836$              88,811$                78,036$                    263,460$                  2,983,659$          

Vacant 646                      41,284$                 5,058$                158,669$              22,697$                258,585$                  846$                         487,140$             

TAP **3 59,410                 26,446,671$          6,238,933$         5,513,601$           2,377,623$           236,270$                  3,492,089$               44,297,015$        

WRAP **3 4                          2,321$                   760$                   76$                       -$                      -$                          2$                             3,159$                 

City, Including 820  **7 1,580                   45,325,307$          14,335,242$       721$                     -$                      22,042$                    18,212$                    59,701,524$        

Agency and Help Loan receivable 13,170                 -$                      -$                    222,597$              332,067$              24,463,002$             (192,844)$                 24,818,005$        

Delinquent 196,552               136,981,258$        91,635,498$       62,529,343$         13,045,023$         1,893,614$               43,394,824$             349,479,470$      

Non-Delinquent  **5 402,870               42,992,172$          13,792,869$       649,325$              1,613$                  274,165$                  7,727,785$               65,437,928$        

Credit Balances  **6 60,354                 (20,036,990)$        -$                    -$                      -$                      -$                          -$                          (20,036,990)$       

  Total 233,043,077$        126,701,822$     69,643,168$         15,867,835$         27,225,713$             54,704,374$             527,170,910$      

**1  Invoice amounts consist primarily of balances that were migrated from Water1 where the allocation history 

      was missing in Water1. Also consists of more recent balances labeled as "sundry Invoice" in Basis2.

**2  All other charges include industrial waste surcharge, fire connection charges, wholesale water, and balance transfers.

**3  WRAP accounts consist of suspended balances related to low-income assistance programs; TAP is a similar program that went into effect in Fiscal 2018.

**4  The amounts for delinquent, non-delinquent and credit balances exclude accounts in bankrupt, vacant, TAP, WRAP, City, and Agency/Help receivable categories.

**5  Non-Delinquent balances include recently-added penalty and lien fees related to prior cycles' delinquent balances.

**6 Credit balances include unallocated credits as well as amounts for accounts with total balances less than zero.

**7 City accounts are paid annually. These receivables are not delinquent.

**8 This is not a financial statement and reflects policy decisions regarding open receivables.



City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 2: Comparison of Total Water Receivables, June 2025 and May 2025

Category June 2025 May 2025 1 Month Difference

Bankrupt 2,983,659$                  3,061,889$             (78,230)$                   

Vacant 487,140$                     490,313$                (3,174)$                     

TAP  **3 44,297,015$                44,578,802$           (281,787)$                 

WRAP   **1 3,159$                         7,653$                    (4,495)$                     

City, Including 820 59,701,524$                54,872,946$           4,828,578$                

Agency and Help Loan receivable 24,818,005$                24,505,324$           312,681$                   

Delinquent  **2 349,479,470$              348,778,582$         700,887$                   

Non-Delinquent  **2 65,437,928$                61,251,170$           4,186,758$                

Credit Balances  **2 (20,036,990)$              (19,506,062)$          (530,928)$                 

  Total 527,170,910$              518,040,619$         9,130,291$                

Table 3: Comparison of Total Water Receivables,  June 2025 and June 2024

Category June 2025 June 2024 1 Year Difference

Bankrupt 2,983,659$                  3,228,267$             (244,608)$                 

Vacant 487,140$                     514,627$                (27,487)$                   

TAP  **3 44,297,015$                44,113,836$           183,179$                   

WRAP   **1 3,159$                         2,764$                    395$                          

City, Including 820 59,701,524$                51,967,385$           7,734,139$                

Agency and Help Loan receivable 24,818,005$                22,572,095$           2,245,909$                

Delinquent  **2 349,479,470$              329,364,856$         20,114,614$              

Non-Delinquent  **2 65,437,928$                60,037,200$           5,400,728$                

Credit Balances  **2 (20,036,990)$              (19,455,996)$          (580,993)$                 

  Total 527,170,910$              492,345,034$         34,825,876$              

Note:  

**1  WRAP accounts consist of suspended balances related to low-income assistance programs.

**2  These amounts exclude accounts in bankrupt, vacant, TAP, WRAP,  City, and Agency/Help Loan categories.

**3 TAP is a low-income assistance program that went into effect in Fiscal 2018.



City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 4: Aging of Delinquent Accounts, June 2025

Category of each delinquent bill **3 # of Accounts
Water & Sewer 

Charges
Stormwater 

Charges
Penalty Lien Fees

Invoice Amount  
**1

All Other Charges  
**2

Total

3 months or less 171,817          23,645,274$         9,363,467$           5,716,421$           1,089,364$           112,795$              5,560,218$           45,487,538$         

4 to 6 months 94,236            14,511,262$         6,128,144$           3,754,386$           1,058,610$           82,518$                2,950,284$           28,485,204$         

7 to 12 months 77,192            18,942,225$         9,002,934$           6,197,225$           1,747,137$           50,319$                3,619,685$           39,559,526$         

More than 1 year - 2 years 60,973            20,889,296$         12,948,731$         9,963,904$           2,738,830$           87,992$                5,819,675$           52,448,429$         

More than 2 years - 5 years 50,570            31,496,016$         23,438,222$         13,017,063$         3,858,022$           159,124$              10,679,340$         82,647,826$         

More than 5 years 42,486            27,497,185$         30,754,000$         23,880,344$         2,553,061$           1,400,865$           14,765,622$         100,850,947$       

  Total 136,981,258$       91,635,498$         62,529,343$         13,045,023$         1,893,614$           43,394,824$         349,479,470$       

Note:  All aging categories exclude bankruptcies, vacant properties, TAP, WRAP accounts, City accounts, and Agency/Help Loan receivables.

**1  Invoice amounts consist primarily of balances that were migrated from Water1 where the allocation history 

      was missing in Water1. Also, it consists of more recent balances labeled as "sundry Invoice" in Basis2.

**2  All other charges include industrial waste surcharge, fire connection charges, wholesale water, and balance transfers.

**3  Delinquent amounts are assigned to the aging category on a bill-by-bill basis according to the age of each bill; one customer can have delinquent amounts in multiple categories.



City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 5: Aging of Delinquent Accounts for Management, June 2025

Category of oldest delinquency **3
# of 

Accounts
Water & Sewer 

Charges
Stormwater 

Charges Penalty Lien Fees
Invoice Amount  

**1
All Other Charges  

**2 Total

3 months or less 77,585        8,897,239             2,406,268             461,418                11,025                  41,965                  4,281,694             16,099,610           

4 to 6 months 18,583        6,776,056             1,880,370             530,319                40,071                  55,616                  1,566,087             10,848,519           

7 to 12 months 17,873        13,003,885           3,491,525             1,218,938             280,770                99,536                  3,035,975             21,130,629           

More than 1 year - 2 years 17,325        17,124,244           6,284,914             2,450,747             982,347                86,485                  5,386,615             32,315,352           

More than 2 years - 5 years 22,700        31,837,789           15,394,281           7,691,615             2,965,400             125,005                11,281,682           69,295,773           

More than 5 years 42,486        59,342,044           62,178,139           50,176,306           8,765,411             1,485,007             17,842,771           199,789,587         

  Total 196,552      136,981,258         91,635,498           62,529,343           13,045,023           1,893,614             43,394,824           349,479,470         

Note:  All aging categories exclude bankruptcies, vacant properties, TAP, WRAP accounts, City accounts, and Agency/Help Loan receivables.

**1  Invoice amounts consist primarily of balances that were migrated from Water1 where the allocation history 

      was missing in Water1. Also consists of more recent balances labeled as "sundry Invoice" in Basis2.

**2  All other charges include industrial waste surcharge, fire connection charges, wholesale water, and balance transfers.

**3 The entire amount of the delinquency is included in the category of the oldest delinquency.


